BUILDING COMPLETION CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that the institution namely <u>VIVEKANANDA PRIMARY TEACHERS'TRAINING</u> <u>INSTITUTE</u> situated at <u>FARIDPUR,P.O.- DAKSHIN DAUKI,DIST.- PURBA MEDINIPUR,WEST</u> <u>BENGAL,PIN - 721450</u> have personally inspected the land and building mentioned in the statement below and the same is based on the registered documents,date measurements and specifications found in the site.

1.	Name of the society/trust	VIVEKANANDA LOKSIKSHA NIKETAN
2.	Name of the institution	VIVEKANANDA P.T.T.I
3.	A certify from the competent	A copy of the certificate is required to be enclosed
	authority to the effect that the	by all recognized institutions within a period of six
	society sponsoring the instruction	months from the date of issue of formal recognition
	has transferred and vest the title of	order under sub-regulation(11) of Regulation 7 of
11 ania 2	the land and building in the name of	the NCTE Regulation,2009.
· • ·	the institution as per clause 8 (7) (v)	
	of the NCTE Regulations,2009	Copy enclosed : Yes
	Note:	
	Clause 8(7) of the NCTE	
	Regulation,2009 provides that " the	
	society sponsoring the institution	
	shall be required to transfer and	
	vest the institution within a period for s six months form the date of	
	issue of formal recognition order	
	under sub-regulation (11) of	
	Regulation 7.However, in case, the	
	society fails to do so due intimate in	
	writing with documentary	
	evidence, of its inability to do so."	
4.	Location with khata/khasra/street	Mouza – Faridpur, J.L. No. – 575 Khatian No. – 597
	No/Ward No.,Name of the	Bamunia Gram Panchayet.
	place,Corporation /	
	Municipality/Panchyet.	
5.	Date of Registration of Land	06.04.2005,05.09.2005,21.10.2009,20.03.2013,06.0
		4.2015
6.	Registered in the office of Sub-	
	Registrar with address	Contai,Dist- Purba Medinipur,Pin - 721401
7.	The location of the land of the	Different plot
	institution is in a single plot or	
- 	different plot	
8.	If the location of the land of the	
	institution is not in a single plot the	
	distance of different plots be	
	mentioned.	
9.	Type of ownership of land	Rayat

1 . 84.5

10. B	uilding planapproved by (address of	Pradhan,Bamunia Gram Panchayet.P.o –			
C	Corporation/Municipality/Panchayat/any	Baraban	antalia,Dist. – Purba Medinipur		
01	ther Govt. Agency				
11. Ye	ear of construction	2006 & continuing			
12. Pi	urpose for which the building is being	Teachers' Training Institute			
us	sed/proposed to be used				
13. El	lectricity connection No.	2008/747s,1490680			
Τe	elephone connection No.	8006801763			
14. To	otal land area of the institution	1.76 acre/7163 sqmt.			
Тс	otal built up area of the institution	3832.668	8 sqmt.		
15. To	otal land area earmarked for teacher	2320.77 sqmt for D.El.Ed with Addl. Intake.			
tr	training programme (Name of the course to be mentioned)				
to					
To	Total build area earmarked for teacher		1511.898 sqmft.for B.Ed		
	raining programme (Name of the course				
	o be mentioned)				
1	Details of construction of building (Area	Roofing	
	oofingpl.mention	Ground	15,752	Rcc	
R	CC/Asbestos/Tiled/any other pl. Specify)	Floor	Sq.ft.		
		First	15,775	Rcc	
		Floor	Sq.ft.		
		Second	9,717 Sq.ft.	Rcc	
		Floor			
		Third	Sq.ft.	Nil	
		Floor			
	etails of Land Use Certificate for	Date of issue of Certificate : 02.03.2015			
	ducational purpose from the concerned	Issued by: Pradhan, Bamunia Gram Panchyet.			
	ovt. authorities/any other govt. local				
bc	ody details there of.				

On verification of the above on site, I hereby certify that:-

(i)

- The land & building of the institution is exclusively meant for running teacher training programme. The institution campas, building , furniture etc. is barrier free. There is no temporary structure, as bestos/tin sheet sheds available in the building. Safeguard against fire hazard has been provided in all parts of the building
- (ii) The building of the institution is constructed keeping in view the provisions and byelaws of the building construction as per the Bureau of Indian Standards and the same is structural safe and secure to run the teacher training course.
- (iii) The construction of the building is completed in all respects and the building is structurally sound to be used for Educational purpose and having the load bearing capacity as per the latest Indian Standards.
- (iv) This is to certify that the building has been completed in all respects as per the plan submitted to NCTE.

Signature with Set

Assistant EnginBage 2of 3 Purba Medinipur Zilla Parishad Contal Sub-Division

Name	of	the	Diganta Das	
approved/authorized		orized		
Engineer/ Architect		tect		
Designation			Asst. Engineer	
Office Address		R.	Purba Medinipur Zilla parisad, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur	

Certified by the competent govt. authority/local.body

Seal Signatu

Bamunia Gram Panchayat Deshapran Block, Contai

Name of the	Sisir Jana	
competent authority		
Designation	Pradhan	
Office Address	Bamunia Gram Panchayet	
	P.o. – Barabantalia, Dist. –	
	Purba Medinipur.	

Countersigned by the authorized representative of the management of the institution.

Purba Purba Misdinipur. Estd2003	P. Marakan	re with Seal rincipal anda P. T. T. I. Dekishin Dauki Santanubrata Sahoo
	Designation	Principal
	Name of the socity/trust	Vivekananda P.T.T.I.
	Office Address	Vill – Faidpur, P.O. – Dakshin Dauki,
		Dist Purba Medinipur.